(“Transaction Costs”) (“Buyback Size”), being 24.68% and 24.81% of the aggregate 

of the total paid-up Equity Share capital and free reserves of the Company based on 

the latest standalone and consolidated audited financial statements of the Company 

respectively as at March 31, 2025, at a buyback price of ₹655 (Rupees Six Hundred 

and Fifty Five only) per Equity Share (“Buyback Price”), payable in cash, from the 

shareholders/beneficial owners of the Equity Shares of the Company as on a record 

date to be subsequently decided by the Board/Buy Back Committee (“Record Date”), 

through the “tender offer” route, on a proportionate basis as prescribed under the